U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OM <u>B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gerald Fahner and Joseph P. Milana	Name: Fair Isaac Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s) 08/10/2006.08/14/2006	Street Address: 901 Marquette Avenue Suite 3200 City: Minneapolis State: MN Country: US Zip: 55402 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Ca</u> rl A. Kukkonen, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80,00</u>	
Internal Address; Mintz. Levin, Coh <u>n, Ferris. Glovsky</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
and Popeo, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address; 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
City; San Diego	8. Payment Information	
State: CAZip: 92130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(858) 314-1500</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0311</u>	
Fax Number:_(858) 314-1501	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Email Address: <u>cakukkonen@mintz.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	August 22, 2008	
Signature	Date	
Carl A. Kukkonen, III	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No: ISAA0102

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IWe, <u>DR. GERALD FAHNER and JOSEPH P. MILANA</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(S)", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SIMULATING AN ANALYTIC VALUE CHAIN

Filing Date: <u>August 08, 2006</u> Serial No. <u>11/463, 245</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Fair Isaac Corporation</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the <u>State of Delaware</u> having its principal place of business at <u>901 Marquette Avenue</u>, <u>Ste. 3200</u>, <u>Minneapolis, MN 55402</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be It known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR(S) grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further Identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR(S) has hereunto signed his name to the assignment on the date indicated below.

DR.

RECORDED: 08/22/2008

ę

DATE

006.08.14

PATENT REEL: 021435 FRAME: 0200